Acroballet Center

Altes Wasserwerk

Badminton-Halle
Bartlomé Soccer Academy

Basel's Dept. of Education

Baselland International
School

Basler Ruder-Club
Basler Stiftung fur
Ferienkolonie

Braswell Arts Center

Birgerliches Waisenhaus
CoolTour
Dieter Kaltenbach-Stiftung

€9 jugend & kultur
Educampus
Familycare Basel

https://acroballet.ch/kursangebot/

ferienkurse-doppel
www.alteswasserwerk.de

www.badminton-halle.ch
www.bartlomesocceracademy.com

www.sport.bs.ch

www.blis.swiss/kids-camps/
information.html

www.basler-ruder-club.ch
www.bsff.ch

www.braswellartscenter.com

www.waisenhaus-basel.ch
www.cooltour.ch
www.kaltenbach-stiftung.de

www.e-9.ch
https://educampus.ch/tagesferien
www.familycare.ch/en/offer/camps.

html
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Morning floor and aerial acrobatics

All-day floor and aerial acrobatics

Weekly camps with sports, including climbing, boxing, dirt-biking, dancing,
juggling, soccer

Away camps in the summer break

Located in Lérrach (D)

Badminton and multi-sport camp

Soccer camp

Basketball camp

Combination soccer and Techlabs STEM (programming) camps

2-week intensive swim classes (summer)

1-week away sports camps in Switzerland

1-week away ski and snowboard camps (winter)

Scout camp, soccer camp, dodgeball camp, basketball camp, music camp,
cooking camp, or all-star sports camp

Afternoon rowing camp

1-2-week away camps for camping, adventure, sports, or horseback riding

Full- and half-day week-long programs with fun and engaging classes in music
art, and dance; daily outings, and a performance at the end of the week
Half-day camps of excursions, crafts, games, and other activities

7-day sports and camping away camp in Switzerland

Half-day, full-day, or 5-day programs with crafts, indoor and outdoor games,
walking tours, excursions, and more

Located in Lérrach (D)

Sporty and adventurous day camps around various themes

Indoor and outdoor educational activities

Age-appropriate, diverse, and creative programs with play, adventure, theater,
museum, excursions, and fun; weekly bookings only, no single days

7-16

15-18

6-13
4-5or
6-14

513
13-17
12-16
3-14

12-15
8-15

6 and up

6-11
9-18
6-13

5-10
4-10
4-11
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Fantasia Basel

Freizeitzentrum Landauer

Generationenhaus Neubad
Globepaddler AG

GTV Basel

Heartful Space

Hockey Camps Basel
International School Basel

Intersoccer

JO SAC Angenstein

Kant. Judoverband beider
Basel

Kids Art Camps

Kinder Basel

Kinder-Camps
Kinderhuus Gampiross
Kindertreffpunkt zum
Burzelbaum

Kompass 32

k-werk

Les Coquelicots

www.fantasia-basel.ch

www.landauer.ch

www.generationenhaus-neubad.ch

www.globepaddler.ch
www.gtvbasel.ch
www.heartfulspace.ch
www.hockeycamps-basel.ch
www.isbhasel.ch/holidaycamps

www.intersoccer.ch

WWW.Jo-angenstein.ch
www.judolager.ch

www.kohlene.com/workshops

www.kinderbasel.com

www.kinder-camps.ch
www.kinderhuus-gampiross.ch
https://info385343.wixsite.com/
burzelbaum
www.kompass32.ch
www.kwerk.ch
www.ecolecoquelicots.ch
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Day camps filled with adventure, activities, crafts, fun, and sports around
different themes

Full-day or half-day programs of outdoor play, swimming, baking, climbing,
crafts, sand castles, etc.

Theme camps

Active and sporty camps with fun and games

Half- or full-day canoeing camps or 1-week away kayaking camp
1-week handball away camps

Half-day summer cooking camp

3-day and 4-day junior hockey camps

Weekly or daily summer camps for children ages 5-16, including nature
exploration, robotics, theater, cooking, basketball, and multisports
Half-day mini camp for 1-5 days

Junior & Academy camps for 1-5 days

8-day ski and snowboard camp

7-day judo camp

Diverse artistic activities with 5 consecutive ateliers (Mo-Fri), including painting
on canvas and watercolor “en plein air”

Multi-sport week, including bowling, racquet sports, self-defense, dance, ball
sports, slacklining, and more (some camps combined with German lessons)
Multisport fun & action camp or football camp

Day-camp filled with play, crafts, and activities around a theme

A playful week of play and exercise, as well as board games, crafts, activities,
and indoor as well as outdoor play

Activity and play camps around a theme

3-5-day creative workshops, such as painting, film, comic drawing, graffiti
Camps (including Christmas break) with language immersion (English, French,
German); weekly themes and at least two excursions per week

4-12
4-7

7-12
6-12
10-14
8-16
4-10
6 and up
5-11
12-16
3-5
5-13
14-22
10-17

4-12, teen
6-13
6-13
4-10
5-10
4-12

8-12
2,59
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Musikwerkstatt

MS Sports

Ooink Ooink Productions
Robi-Spiel-Aktionen

Paint it Easy
Overground Kids Camps

Ruderclub Blauweiss Basel
SC Uni Basel Basketball

Ski Club BVB Basel

Sports Department Baselland

TechLabs
Topferschule Ruth Moll Basel
Treffpunkt Breite

Trend Sport Basel

Verein allwég
Verein FralLelLa

Verein Innovative EYE
Verein Trendsport Basel
Vitis Sportcenter

Waldentdeckungsraum

www.musikwerkstatt.ch
www.mssports.ch
www.00inkooink.ch
www.robi-spiel-aktionen.ch

https://paintiteasy.ch
https://new.overgroundbasel.ch/

www.rcblauweiss.ch
www.unibaselbasket.ch
www.scbvb-basel.ch
www.bl.ch/sportamt

www.techlabs.ch

www.toepferschule-moll.ch
www.quartiertreffpunktebasel.ch

www.allwag.ch
www.franzoesischlager.ch

WWW.movie-camps.ch
www.trendsportbasel.ch
www.vitis-allschwil.ch

www.waldentdeckungsraum.ch
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Week-long camp for music with concert presentation

Chess and sports camp, football camp, dance camps

2-week sports and adventure away camp

Play camp for kindergarten-age kids

Various adventure and activities-filled camps around a theme

Full-day and half-day sessions of art, yoga, outdoor time, and cultural outings
1-week, full-day, or half-day beginner’s or advanced camps with trend sports
like Ninja Warrior, parkour, World Chase Tag, tricking, and trampoline;

6-day rowing camp on the Rhein

Basketball camp

1-week ski and snowboard camp

Multi-sport camps, circus camps, dance camps, climbing camps

1-week away camps and ski camps in winter

Week-long, full and half-day camps of programming through projects and play
Combination STEM and sports camp with Overground Basel

5-morning pottery class

Fun and activities camp with indoor and outdoor excursions

Week-long full-day camp with trend sports like BMX, scootering, or
skateboarding and other activities

Daily outdoor camp with backpack, campfire, and adventure time in the forest
6-day French camp filled with fun, games, and comics (all in French) in the
Jura region of Switzerland

Movie camp—make a short film with professional supervision
BMX-scooter-skateboard camp

Intensive tennis camp

Multi-sport camp

Forest week around a theme

7-14
6-15
7-12
3-5

5-12
6-12
5-15

12-20
12-18
6-20
9-16

8-16
8-14

7-12
5-11
8+

5-12
7-14

13-20
8and up
4-9
7-16
5-11
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PROVIDER WEBSITE SHORT DESCRIPTION OF CAMPS GENERAL LANG.

AGES (E/DIF)
Young Stage Circus Camp www.young-stage.com/en/circus- S A week to try out many circus disciplines (aerial acrobatics, juggling, etc.) 7-14 D/E
camps / under the guidance of experienced artists; no previous knowledge needed

Zirkus Schule Basel www.zirkusschulebasel.ch SAF Circus camp (acrobatics, juggling, balancing, pyramid) 6-12 D



