

PROVIDER	WEBSITE	BREAK Summer Autumn Fasnacht Easter	SHORT DESCRIPTION OF CAMPS	GENERAL AGES	LANG. (E/D/F)
Acroballet Center	https://acroballet.ch/kursangebot/ ferienkurse-doppel	AE	Morning floor and aerial acrobatics All-day floor and aerial acrobatics	7–16	D
Altes Wasserwerk	www.alteswasserwerk.de	S E	Weekly camps with sports, including climbing, boxing, dirt-biking, dancing, juggling, soccer Away camps in the summer break <i>Located in Lörrach (D)</i>	15–18	D
Badminton-Halle	www.badminton-halle.ch	SAFE	Badminton and multi-sport camp	6–13	D
Bartlomé Soccer Academy	www.bartlomesocceracademy.com	S A F E	Soccer camp Basketball camp Combination soccer and Techlabs STEM (programming) camps	4–5 or 6–14	E, D
Basel's Dept. of Education	www.sport.bs.ch	S A F	2-week intensive swim classes (summer) 1-week away sports camps in Switzerland 1-week away ski and snowboard camps (winter)	5–13 13–17 12–16	D
Baselland International School	www.blis.swiss/kids-camps/ information.html	S A F E	Scout camp, soccer camp, dodgeball camp, basketball camp, music camp, cooking camp, or all-star sports camp	3–14	E/D
Basler Ruder-Club	www.basler-ruder-club.ch	SE	Afternoon rowing camp	12–15	D
Basler Stiftung für Ferienkolonie	www.bsff.ch	S A E	1–2-week away camps for camping, adventure, sports, or horseback riding	8–15	D
Braswell Arts Center	www.braswellartscenter.com	S A F E	Full- and half-day week-long programs with fun and engaging classes in music art, and dance; daily outings, and a performance at the end of the week	6 and up	D/E
Bürgerliches Waisenhaus	www.waisenhaus-basel.ch	S F	Half-day camps of excursions, crafts, games, and other activities	6–11	D
CoolTour	www.cooltour.ch	S	7-day sports and camping away camp in Switzerland	9–18	D
Dieter Kaltenbach-Stiftung	www.kaltenbach-stiftung.de	S	Half-day, full-day, or 5-day programs with crafts, indoor and outdoor games, walking tours, excursions, and more <i>Located in Lörrach (D)</i>	6–13	D
e9 jugend & kultur	<u>www.e-9.ch</u>	S A F E	Sporty and adventurous day camps around various themes	5–10	D
Educampus	https://educampus.ch/tagesferien	SFE	Indoor and outdoor educational activities	4–10	D
Familycare Basel	www.familycare.ch/en/offer/camps. html	S A F	Age-appropriate, diverse, and creative programs with play, adventure, theater, museum, excursions, and fun; weekly bookings only, no single days	4–11	D/E/F



PROVIDER	WEBSITE	BREAK Summer Autumn Fasnacht Easter	SHORT DESCRIPTION OF CAMPS	GENERAL AGES	LANG. (E/D/F)
Fantasia Basel	www.fantasia-basel.ch	SAFE	Day camps filled with adventure, activities, crafts, fun, and sports around different themes	4–12	D
Freizeitzentrum Landauer	www.landauer.ch	S A F E	Full-day or half-day programs of outdoor play, swimming, baking, climbing, crafts, sand castles, etc.	4-7	D
Concretion on house Neuhod	www.goporationonhous.nouhad.ch		Theme camps	7-12	D
Generationenhaus Neubad	www.generationenhaus-neubad.ch www.globepaddler.ch	SAFE	Active and sporty camps with fun and games	6-12	D
Globepaddler AG	www.gtvbasel.ch	S A	Half- or full-day canoeing camps or 1-week away kayaking camp	10-14	D
GTV Basel	www.heartfulspace.ch	S	1-week handball away camps	8-16	D
Heartful Space		S	Half-day summer cooking camp	4–10	E
Hockey Camps Basel	www.hockeycamps-basel.ch	S	3-day and 4-day junior hockey camps	6 and up	D
International School Basel	www.isbasel.ch/holidaycamps	S	Weekly or daily summer camps for children ages 5–16, including nature exploration, robotics, theater, cooking, basketball, and multisports	5–11 12–16	E
Intersoccer	www.intersoccer.ch	S A E	Half-day mini camp for 1–5 days Junior & Academy camps for 1–5 days	3–5 5–13	E/D
JO SAC Angenstein	www.jo-angenstein.ch	F	8-day ski and snowboard camp	14–22	D
Kant. Judoverband beider Basel	www.judolager.ch	S	7-day judo camp	10–17	D
Kids Art Camps	www.kohlene.com/workshops	S	Diverse artistic activities with 5 consecutive ateliers (Mo-Fri), including painting on canvas and watercolor "en plein air"	4–12, teen	E
Kinder Basel	www.kinderbasel.com	S A F E	Multi-sport week, including bowling, racquet sports, self-defense, dance, ball sports, slacklining, and more (some camps combined with German lessons)	6–13	E/D
Kinder-Camps	www.kinder-camps.ch	SAFE	Multisport fun & action camp or football camp	6–13	D
Kinderhuus Gampiross	www.kinderhuus-gampiross.ch	SFE	Day-camp filled with play, crafts, and activities around a theme	4–10	D
Kindertreffpunkt zum	https://info385343.wixsite.com/	SAFE	A playful week of play and exercise, as well as board games, crafts, activities,	5–10	D
Burzelbaum	burzelbaum		and indoor as well as outdoor play		
Kompass 32	www.kompass32.ch	SFE	Activity and play camps around a theme	4–12	D
k-werk	www.kwerk.ch	SAFE	3–5-day creative workshops, such as painting, film, comic drawing, graffiti	8–12	D
Les Coquelicots	www.ecolecoquelicots.ch	S A F E	Camps (including Christmas break) with language immersion (English, French, German); weekly themes and at least two excursions per week	2.5–9	E/F/D



PROVIDER	WEBSITE	BREAK Summer Autumn Fasnacht Easler	SHORT DESCRIPTION OF CAMPS	GENERAL AGES	LANG. (E/D/F)
Musikwerkstatt	www.musikwerkstatt.ch	S A	Week-long camp for music with concert presentation	7–14	D
MS Sports	www.mssports.ch	S A	Chess and sports camp, football camp, dance camps	6–15	D
Ooink Ooink Productions	www.ooinkooink.ch	S A F	2-week sports and adventure away camp	7–12	D
Robi-Spiel-Aktionen	www.robi-spiel-aktionen.ch	S A F E	Play camp for kindergarten-age kids	3–5	D
			Various adventure and activities-filled camps around a theme	5–12	
Paint it Easy	https://paintiteasy.ch	S	Full-day and half-day sessions of art, yoga, outdoor time, and cultural outings	6–12	D/E
Overground Kids Camps	https://new.overgroundbasel.ch/	S	1-week, full-day, or half-day beginner's or advanced camps with trend sports like Ninja Warrior, parkour, World Chase Tag, tricking, and trampoline;	5–15	D
Ruderclub Blauweiss Basel	www.rcblauweiss.ch	S	6-day rowing camp on the Rhein	12–20	D
SC Uni Basel Basketball	www.unibaselbasket.ch	S	Basketball camp	12–18	D
Ski Club BVB Basel	www.scbvb-basel.ch	F	1-week ski and snowboard camp	6–20	D
Sports Department Baselland	www.bl.ch/sportamt	S A F E	Multi-sport camps, circus camps, dance camps, climbing camps 1-week away camps and ski camps in winter	9–16	D
TechLabs	www.techlabs.ch	S A F E	Week-long, full and half-day camps of programming through projects and play	8–16	E/D/F/I/
			Combination STEM and sports camp with Overground Basel	8–14	Hu/He/ S/P
Töpferschule Ruth Moll Basel	www.toepferschule-moll.ch	S F	5-morning pottery class	7–12	D
Treffpunkt Breite	www.quartiertreffpunktebasel.ch	S A E	Fun and activities camp with indoor and outdoor excursions	5–11	D
Trend Sport Basel		S	Week-long full-day camp with trend sports like BMX, scootering, or skateboarding and other activities	8+	D
Verein allwäg	www.allwäg.ch	S A F E	Daily outdoor camp with backpack, campfire, and adventure time in the forest	5–12	D
Verein FraLeLa	www.franzoesischlager.ch	S	6-day French camp filled with fun, games, and comics (all in French) in the Jura region of Switzerland	7–14	F
Verein Innovative EYE	www.movie-camps.ch	E	Movie camp—make a short film with professional supervision	13–20	D
Verein Trendsport Basel	www.trendsportbasel.ch	S	BMX-scooter-skateboard camp	8 and up	D
Vitis Sportcenter	www.vitis-allschwil.ch	S A F E	Intensive tennis camp	4–9	D
			Multi-sport camp	7–16	
Waldentdeckungsraum	www.waldentdeckungsraum.ch	S	Forest week around a theme	5–11	D



		Autumn Fasnacht Easter			(/
Young Stage Circus Camp	<u>www.young-stage.com/en/circus-</u> <u>camps</u> /	S	A week to try out many circus disciplines (aerial acrobatics, juggling, etc.) under the guidance of experienced artists; no previous knowledge needed	7–14	D/E
Zirkus Schule Basel	www.zirkusschulebasel.ch	S A F	Circus camp (acrobatics, juggling, balancing, pyramid)	6–12	D